1
10
-0
5-
03
-E
XR-6
Grundbezeichnung

Typenschlüssel
Technische Daten Technical data
Type key
[Ex]i-Kontaktschutzrelais
XR-6x2
[Ex]i Contact protectiv relay
XR-6x2
EC-Type-Examination Certificate
TÜV 10 ATEX 555760
IECEx TUN 17.0037
Gehäuse (B+C=35mm Tragschiene)
B = Steckklemme (verschraubbar)
C = Steckklemme (Federkraft)
K = 19" Kartenausführung
Busanschluss
ohne  Angaben
 =   kein Busanschuss
B = Busanschluss
  (Nur  bei  24  V  DC)
Bus connection
without indication
     =   no bus connection
B = Bus connection
  (only at 24 V DC)
Housing (B+C=35mm mounting rail)
B = Plugged clamps (for screwing)
C = Plugged clamps (spring force)
K  =  19" board version
165
10
0
A1 (+)
A2 (–)
PE
E 1
E 0
C A
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
NC 1
19” Kartenversion / Board version
35,2 / 7TE
12
8,
4
/ 3
H
E
K3
NC 2
COM
NO 2
K4
COM
NO 1
E 6
E 5
Z-65.13-404
Z-65.40-153